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10/03/23

From:

Caesar Sen

2D, Suburban Hospital Road, Kolkata 700020, Mobile : 93398-70835

To:

| State Chief Information Commissioner -

West Bengal Information Commission B e
Khadya Bhawan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700087 e
2] The Secretary - /%/ v
West Bengal Information Commission TR §
Khadya Bhawan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700087

Dear Sir,
Re.: Second Appeal under the R.T.l. Act, 2005

I had applied to the SPIQ, Kolkata Police being the Joint Commissioner of Police { Record
Section) for Information under the RTI Act by my Application dated 29/12/23.

The $.P.1.O wrote to the H.A,, Pass Section, KPD, requesting that | get the reply within the
stipulated period, but in spite of that | did not get the Information sought.

Thus | had filed a First Appeal on 18/1/23 and I still have not been supplied the Information.

Please treat this as a Second Appeal and kindly ensure that the Information sought is
provided to me at the earliest.

A copy of the relevant documents ( My application, the letter of the SPIO to HA, Pass
Section, and a copy of my First Appeal dated 18/1/23) are enclosed herewith.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,

/Wm,(/é“'
——T
Caesar Sen

Enclosed: As above { My application, the letter of the SPIO to HA, Pass Section, and a copy
of my First Appeal dated 18/1/23)

Copy to:
1] Joint Commissioner of Police (O} & SPIO, Kolkata Police, 18 Lalbazar Street, Kolkata

700001

2] Assistant Administrative Officer { L), Kolkata Police, Office of the Commissioner of Police,
Pass Section, KPD, Kolkata 700001

3] Smt Damayanti Sen, Speciat Commissioner of Police (1), and Appellate Authority under
the RTI Act, Kolkata Police, 18, Lalbazar Street, Kolkata 700001




29/12/992
From:
Caesar Sen

2D Suburban Hospital Road, Kolkata 700020, P.S. .Bhawanipur
Mobile: 93398-70835, 62908-48224

To:

128
The State Public Information Officer s of tha Jt Sommisstoney ol %
Kolkata Police ( Record_Section Y, Kotkag
Kolkata, Lagelved of .. 1 Bt

Drear Sir,
Re.: Information sought under the provisions of the Right ormation Act, 2005/ NIMA
MUKHIA of Tibetan Delight, a Restaurant which is operating from 66/1 Chowringhee Road,
Kolkata 700020,

NIMA. MUKHIA 15 the proprietor of Tibetan Delight, a Restaurant which is operating from
66/1 Chowringhce Road, Kolkata 700r020, P.S. Bhowanipu and I am the owner of the
premises. I believe that permission from the owner of the premises is a must (o apply for and/
or get a Police Licence. I'have not given NIMA MUKHIA or Tibetan Delight permission to
apply for or get a Police Licence,

Tibetan Delight has got a Police License being no. Flle No. PSHSDFTUB?/ 2021, and Form B/
125/T1/ 2020-2023 issued on 8/8/22 signed on 12/8/22 for havmg a Eating House, Restaurant
etc (copy enclosed) [or the running their restaurant.

Please give me the following information under the provisions of the Right to Information Act,
2005: :

1} Please give me a copy of the application for a. Police License made by Nima Mukhia/

Tibetan Delight.
9] Please give mc a copy of the of the enclosures that were given along with the application of

Nima Mukhia/ Tibetan Delight for the Police License.

The application fee of Rs.10/- is enclosed herewith, Please givé me the information within the
period of 30 (thirty) days. :

Thanking you,
Yours truly,

/L/(, chot- “’

Caesar Sul
Enclosed: Application fee and copy of Police License issued by Kolkata Police



Kolkata Police.

RTI . Lalbazar.
URGENT : Phone No. (0231 2250-533%
Memo No. ! RPT+RTI +Enclo Dated

R 2720 - oo [ 74

From: Ji. C.P.(0), Kolkata
& State Public [nformation Officer,
Kolkata Police.

To: ... tgfﬁ‘ , ﬁfﬁ , pﬁfi— ,I ............
................... Bl

Sub: Furnishing information under RTI Act, 2005,

A

;o
Enclosed please find the copy of the petition dated, . 2,9,,.,/%.',recewed on . 55/7’“’“’ :
Lo Sew of.  NeA-20 4 L .

B under RTT Act.
It is requested to furnish information in question point wise mentioning your Name & Desicr -
Each page of your reply, and also the documents should be Signed / Certified under proper S«

It 15 also requested to ensure that the petltloner gets his/her reply within the stipulated per. .
ume. His reply should therefore, reach the undersigned within D?(Seven ) days from the darc

receipt. _ . X
@r

for Jt. Commissioner of Police (O). Koll.aiz

&
State Public information Off - -
' : Kolkaia Palics. S
Memd No. KRPT+RT Dated Jé (j—f/ “ 5

%}i??f‘ 23 Ol v Hepdad Koed,
S g Nk s el o,

information. A reply will be sent shortly as soon as the necessary information is recetved from

- concemed department / office as well permissible within the provisions of the RTE Acz. 20
Please treat this letter as an acknowledgement of receiving your RTI petition.

AN
for Jt. Commisstoner of Poiu,e {O). Kolx
&
State Public Information O
Kolkata Polics.




Jrifes of e i Sommissionet of Merce{rieg .
{ Record Segtion ), Kolketa

faugived on .. ,1. , sz
tg{g// B Contentts not Ver
ST m........r.?.@.ﬂ?..“é/...
Caesar Sen

2D Suburban Hospital Road, Kolkata 700020, P.S. Bhawanipur
Mobile: 93398-70835, 62908-48224

Ta:
Smt. Damayant Sen, Special Commissioner ol Police (1) and Appellate Authonty under the
RIT Act, Kolkata Police, 18, Lalbazar Strect, Kolkata 700001

Madam,
Re.; First Appeal under the provisions of the RTI Act/ NIMA MUKHIA ol Tibetan Delight, a
Restaurant which is operating from 66/1 Chowringhee Road, Kolkata 700020,

[ had filed an application to the SPIO for inlormation aboul the licence given o NIMA
MUKHIA is the proprietor of Tibetan Delight, a Restaurant which is operating from 66/1
Chowringhec Road, Kolkata 700020, P.S. Bliowanipur,

The Joint Commissioner of Police (O), Kolkata vide letter dated 6/1/23 informed the SPIO to
give mformation to me point wise.

However, the SPIO gave me incomplete informaton.

1] I have not been informed of the copy of the dppll(dtlon of Nima Mukhia.

2] I have not becn given a copy ol the enclosurcs.

I was simple told that obtained her police licence by way of name transfer from her deceased
husband Uday Mukhia after {ulfilling all required conditions for such cases.

I should have been given the copy of applicaton of Nia Mukhia { for name transfer) along with
enclosures, if any.

Please therefore look into this matter and kindly ensure that [ get the information sought at the
ecarlicst.

Thanking you,
Yours truly,

Caesar Sen - ‘
Enclosed: Copy of application, copy ol letter of Joint Commissioner of Police and copy ol
reply ol SPIO.

Copy to: (1} Assistant Administrative officer ( L}, Kolkata Police, Ollice of the Commissioner

of Police, pass Section, KPD, 18 Lalbazar Street, Kolkata 700001.
\12))_]())11‘1[ Commissioner of Police ( O) & SPIO, Kolkata Police, 18 Lalbazar Street, Kolkata

700001




Hearing on 20-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 20-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Wed, 24 Dec 2025 1:29:57 PM +0530

To "SHRI BISWAS"<jtcp-mod@kolkatapolice.gov.in>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-104216-1996-202...
15.8 KB

1of1 24-12-2025, 13:30
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Written Submission i/rfo appellant Caesar Sen (Memo No. 6740-WBIC/RTI/
AJ104216/1996/2025 DATED 23.12.2025 & Appeal No. 104216 of 2025)

Z“/w 1B e NO
1

Report Section KPD < report@kolkatapolice.gov.in >
Wed, 07 Jan 2026 5:38:36 PM +0530

To "State Bengal'<scic-wb@nic.in>

Sd/-
Jt. CP(MOD) & SPIO,
Kolkata Police.

1 Attachment(s)

Caesar Sen.pdf
669 KB
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the Commissioner of Police, Kolkata,

Report (RTI) Section,
18, Lalbazar Street, Kolkata-700 001.
Memo No._ 0 45 F‘ / RPT+RTI+Enclo Dated W 7(2’6
R-13/26 - [

To:  Shri Rupak Bhattacharjee,

Section Officer,

West Bengal Information Commission,

Khadya Bhaban,

11A, Mirza Galib Street,

Kolkata-700087.

Ref: Memo No. 6740-WBIC/RTI/A/104216/1996/2025 dated 23.12.2025
i/r/o the Appeal No. 104216 of 2025 of the appellant Caesar Sen.

Sub:Written Submission.

With reference to the above, this is to apprise that the reply has already been sent to
petitioner turned appellant vide this office Memo No. 1075/RPT+RTI(R-276/2022) Dated.
18.01.2023 in respect of his RTI petition followed by reply towards his appeal petition vides
Memo No. 7756/RPT+RTI+Enclo(R-25/2023) dated 19.05.2023. Copies of the

aforementioned correspondences are enclosed herewith for ready reference.

-

)
y L
g%w .@N Ve -
Jt. Commissioner of Police (MOD), Kolkata &
State Public Information Officer,
Kolkata Police.

Memo No. ™~/ RPT+RTI Dated
R-13/26
Copy to: Shri Caesar Sen of 2D,

rban Hospital Road, Kolkata-700020 for information.

Jt. Commissioner of Police (MOD), Kolkata &
State Public Informa’cion Officer,
Kolkata Police.



Governunent of West Bengal
Office of the Commissioner of Police, Kolkata,
Report (RTI) Section,
18, Lalbazar Street, Koikata-700 001

Merao No._L £ ?C% JRPT+RIT Dated W"ﬂ ﬂ%

R-076/22

To,

Caesar Sen,

9D, Suburban Hospital Road.
P8, Bhawanipus,
Kolkata-700020.

Sub: Information sought for by Caesar Sen under RT1 Act, 2005,

Refs This office eartier Memo No. 417 JRPT+RTI(R-276/2022) Dated 06.01.23.

With reference to the above, it is to inform that desired information atfracts
exemption 1/s 8(1) () of the BT} Act, 2005. Hence, the same cannot be disclosed.

Wy )
TR

Tt. Commissioner of Police (Q), Kolkata &
Siate Public Information Officer,
Kolkata Police.

o



Government of West Bengal
Office of the Commissioner of Police, Kolkata,
Report (RTL) Section,
18, Lalbazar Street, Kolkata-700 001.

Memo No. = v 2 _/RPT+RTT+Enclo Dated [ ; ! Y / 2.Z
R-25/2023

- From: The Spl. Commissioner of Police (D). Kolkata

& Appellate Authority (RT1),
Kolkata Police.

To:  Caesar Sen,
2D, Suburban Hospital Road,
P8-Bhawanipur,
Kolkata-700020.

M L hehak

Ref: Your First Appeal Petition dated,18.01.2023 received 0%18.01.2()2‘3;\%5@9&%

Sub: Appeal petition U/s 19(1) RTI Act, 2005.

With reference to your sbove First Appeal petition dt. 18.01.2023, it i
informed by the State Public Information Officer, Kolkata Police that reply to vour
RTT petition dated 29.12.2022 has been communicated to you vide Memo No.

1075/RPT+RTI (R-276/22) Dated 18.01.2023 (Copy enclosed),

/
oS
Spl. Commissioner of Police (D), Kolkata

& Appellate Authority (RTI),
Kolkata Police,

av
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